

**CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: WEDNESDAY - JULY 1, 2020

HOLLY ROAD - SH 286 TO GREENWOOD DRIVE PROJECT 6470 - RFB 2945				Jhabores Constr Co Inc PO Box 60089 CC, TX 78466		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda - B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Serv LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg-1 CC, TX 78412	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT					UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL													
A1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part A)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,598.58	\$ 30,598.58	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A2	Bonds & Insurance (2% Max.)	AL	1	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
A3	Ozone Action Day	DAY	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
A4	Survey Monument	EA	2	\$ 357.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
A5	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
A6	Revegetation (Hydromulch)	SY	15,094	\$ 1.30	\$ 19,622.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,641.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,169.20	\$ 0.59	\$ 8,905.46	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,188.00
A7	Curb Inlet Protection	EA	11	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 1,103.30	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,640.00
A8	Silt Fence	LF	240	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00
A9	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	2	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00
A10	Traffic Control Plan & Preparation	LS	1	\$ 11,909.00	\$ 11,909.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 94,064.56	\$ 94,064.56	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A11	Temporary Traffic Controls During Construction	LS	1	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 312,416.21	\$ 312,416.21	\$ 89,738.85	\$ 89,738.85
A12	Clear Right-Of-Way	AC	10	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,849.95	\$ 88,499.50	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 277,000.00
A13	Hot Tap (Verify Active Status of Pipeline)	LS	1	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
A14	Allowance For Removal Or Adjustment of Existing Pipeline (MANDATORY)	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUB-TOTAL PART A					\$ 267,694.20		\$ 308,431.00		\$ 268,289.20		\$ 639,489.61		\$ 539,856.85
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
B1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part B)	LS	1	\$ 21,318.43	\$ 21,318.43	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 30,589.58	\$ 30,589.58	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
B2	Asphalt Planing (Milling) (2.0")	SY	10,721	\$ 6.55	\$ 70,222.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,163.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,326.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 48,566.13	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,884.00
B3	Asphalt Planing (Milling) (8.0")	SY	6,112	\$ 10.24	\$ 62,586.88	\$ 4.50	\$ 27,504.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 58,675.20	\$ 7.95	\$ 48,590.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,672.00
B4	Triaxial Geogrid (Tensar TriAx TX5)	SY	6,112	\$ 3.93	\$ 24,020.16	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,448.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,672.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 24,875.84	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,448.00
B5	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Grade 1-2)	SY	6,112	\$ 16.14	\$ 98,647.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 122,240.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 132,019.20	\$ 19.27	\$ 117,778.24	\$ 19.50	\$ 119,184.00
B6	Prime Coat (0.20 Gal/SY)	GAL	1222	\$ 5.48	\$ 6,696.56	\$ 6.33	\$ 7,735.26	\$ 8.40	\$ 10,264.80	\$ 6.33	\$ 7,735.26	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,332.00
B7	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement Type D Surface Course	SY	16,833	\$ 17.39	\$ 292,725.87	\$ 20.13	\$ 338,848.29	\$ 20.40	\$ 343,393.20	\$ 17.24	\$ 290,200.92	\$ 15.00	\$ 252,495.00
B8	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Left Turn Arrow) (100 mil)	EA	2	\$ 178.65	\$ 357.30	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
B9	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Right Turn Arrow) (100 mil)	EA	2	\$ 178.65	\$ 357.30	\$ 172.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
B10	Prefabricated Pavement Marking Type C (W) ("ONLY")	EA	4	\$ 476.39	\$ 1,905.56	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00
B11	Refl. Pavement Marking Type I (W) (4") (Broken)	LF	300	\$ 0.66	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 189.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 195.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 225.00
B12	Refl. Pavement Marking Type I (W) (4") (Solid)	LF	6,314	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,788.40	\$ 0.58	\$ 3,662.12	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,788.40	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,725.26	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,735.50
B13	Refl. Pavement Marking Type I (Y) (4") (Broken)	LF	530	\$ 0.66	\$ 349.80	\$ 0.63	\$ 333.90	\$ 0.66	\$ 349.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 344.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 397.50

HOLLY ROAD - SH 286 TO GREENWOOD DRIVE PROJECT 6470 - RFB 2945				Jhabores Constr Co Inc PO Box 60089 CC, TX 78466		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda - B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Serv LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg-1 CC, TX 78412	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT					UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
B14	Refl. Pavement Marking Type I (Y) (4") (Solid)	LF	4,865	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,821.70	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,870.35	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,648.75
B15	Refl. Pavement Marking Type I (W) (8") (Solid)	LF	693	\$ 1.79	\$ 1,240.47	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,198.89	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,247.40	\$ 1.77	\$ 1,226.61	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,386.00
B16	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1(Y) (24") (SLD) (100 mil) - Gore	LF	646	\$ 4.47	\$ 2,887.62	\$ 4.31	\$ 2,784.26	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 4.43	\$ 2,861.78	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,230.00
B17	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1(W) (24") (SLD) (100 mil) - Crosswalk	LF	72	\$ 5.06	\$ 364.32	\$ 4.89	\$ 352.08	\$ 5.10	\$ 367.20	\$ 5.02	\$ 361.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00
B18	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TY-C) White	EA	58	\$ 5.95	\$ 345.10	\$ 5.75	\$ 333.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 342.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00
B19	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-A-A) Yellow	EA	217	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,291.15	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,247.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,280.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,302.00
B20	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-B-B) Blue	EA	12	\$ 14.29	\$ 171.48	\$ 13.80	\$ 165.60	\$ 14.40	\$ 172.80	\$ 14.16	\$ 169.92	\$ 17.00	\$ 204.00
B21	Aluminum Sign (Type A)	EA	6	\$ 1,101.65	\$ 6,609.90	\$ 1,063.75	\$ 6,382.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 1,103.30	\$ 6,619.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
B22	Allowance For Unanticipated Street Improvements (MANDATORY)	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUB-TOTAL PART B					\$ 629,003.53		\$ 619,939.85		\$ 732,250.00		\$ 620,929.53		\$ 548,911.75
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
C1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part C)	LS	1	\$ 5,240.29	\$ 5,240.29	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 16,563.15	\$ 16,563.15	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
C2	8' Concrete Multi-Use Path	SF	24,278	\$ 8.69	\$ 210,975.82	\$ 7.50	\$ 182,085.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 203,935.20	\$ 12.69	\$ 308,087.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 242,780.00
C3	Curb Ramps	SF	412	\$ 12.03	\$ 4,956.36	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 15.34	\$ 6,320.08	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,592.00
C4	Remove And Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	163	\$ 6.49	\$ 1,057.87	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,347.20	\$ 14.46	\$ 2,356.98	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,498.00
SUB-TOTAL PART C					\$ 222,230.34		\$ 199,341.00		\$ 226,370.40		\$ 333,328.03		\$ 261,970.00
PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS													
D1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part D)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,797.68	\$ 6,797.68	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
D2	18" Dia. RCP (Class IV)	LF	33	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 6,517.50	\$ 187.61	\$ 6,191.13	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,940.00
D3	18" Safety End Treatment	EA	2	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,005.20	\$ 4,010.40	\$ 2,853.15	\$ 5,706.30	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
D4	24" Dia. RCP (Class IV)	LF	322	\$ 89.00	\$ 28,658.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 51,842.00	\$ 151.94	\$ 48,924.68	\$ 277.92	\$ 89,490.24	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,640.00
D5	24" Safety End Treatment	EA	4	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,264.40	\$ 9,057.60	\$ 3,334.91	\$ 13,339.64	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
D6	4' Post Inlet	EA	1	\$ 3,394.00	\$ 3,394.00	\$ 6,313.50	\$ 6,313.50	\$ 4,384.80	\$ 4,384.80	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
D7	5' Dia. Concrete Storm Water Manhole	EA	1	\$ 9,027.00	\$ 9,027.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
D8	Ditch Regrading	LF	2,581	\$ 14.11	\$ 36,417.91	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,067.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 21,680.40	\$ 9.04	\$ 23,332.24	\$ 34.00	\$ 87,754.00
D9	Adjust Existing Storm Water Manhole to Finish Grade	EA	1	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
D10	Trench Safety for Storm Water Conduits and Inlets	LF	355	\$ 1.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 816.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 852.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 4,189.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00
D11	Trench Safety for Storm Water Manhole or Junction Box	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 1,184.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
D12	6" Concrete Driveway	SF	512	\$ 10.96	\$ 5,611.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 5,836.80	\$ 40.70	\$ 20,838.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,192.00
D13	Allowance For Unanticipated Drainage Improvements (MANDATORY)	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL PART D					\$ 132,842.43		\$ 141,852.00		\$ 143,364.18		\$ 216,124.63		\$ 209,041.00
PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
E1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part E)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,393.06	\$ 20,393.06	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00

HOLLY ROAD - SH 286 TO GREENWOOD DRIVE PROJECT 6470 - RFB 2945				Jhabores Constr Co Inc PO Box 60089 CC, TX 78466		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda - B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Serv LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg-1 CC, TX 78412	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT					UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
E2	8" Dia. C900 PVC Waterline (DR 18)	LF	13	\$ 51.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 126.54	\$ 1,645.02	\$ 24.43	\$ 317.59	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00
E3	12" Dia. C900 PVC Waterline (DR 18)	LF	4,028	\$ 45.00	\$ 181,260.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 379,840.40	\$ 64.50	\$ 259,806.00	\$ 60.67	\$ 244,378.76	\$ 76.00	\$ 306,128.00
E4	Trench Safety for Waterlines	LF	4,041	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,041.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,294.30	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,698.40	\$ 3.54	\$ 14,305.14	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,205.00
E5	8" Dia. Plug	EA	1	\$ 292.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 316.25	\$ 316.25	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,445.44	\$ 1,445.44	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00
E6	12" Dia. 45 Deg D.I. Bend	EA	34	\$ 807.00	\$ 27,438.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 830.28	\$ 28,229.52	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 37,400.00
E7	12" Dia. 22.5 Deg D.I. Bend	EA	2	\$ 784.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 803.48	\$ 1,606.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
E8	8" x 12" D.I. Reducer	EA	1	\$ 488.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,575.64	\$ 1,575.64	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
E9	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,137.60	\$ 7,137.60	\$ 4,080.49	\$ 4,080.49	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
E10	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 9,319.00	\$ 9,319.00	\$ 11,235.50	\$ 11,235.50	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 11,113.51	\$ 11,113.51	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
E11	12" Gate Valve And Box	EA	7	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 17,647.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 3,151.20	\$ 22,058.40	\$ 5,042.87	\$ 35,300.09	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00
E12	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	12	\$ 5,411.00	\$ 64,932.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 4,082.40	\$ 48,988.80	\$ 6,382.41	\$ 76,588.92	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
E13	Remove and Replace Existing 1" Dia. Water Service	EA	4	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 11,688.00	\$ 3,020.99	\$ 12,083.96	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
E14	Relocate Existing Water Meter	EA	1	\$ 601.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,890.80	\$ 2,890.80	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
E15	Remove And Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	37	\$ 6.85	\$ 253.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 621.60	\$ 154.52	\$ 5,717.24	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,515.00
E16	Concrete Driveway Repair	SF	1,537	\$ 13.35	\$ 20,518.95	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,981.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 17,521.80	\$ 25.80	\$ 39,654.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 63,017.00
E17	Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	655	\$ 105.00	\$ 68,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 91.20	\$ 59,736.00	\$ 70.67	\$ 46,288.85	\$ 120.00	\$ 78,600.00
E18	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	SF	52	\$ 34.48	\$ 1,792.96	\$ 15.50	\$ 806.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 1,279.20	\$ 154.51	\$ 8,034.52	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00
E19	Proposed Header Curb	LF	14	\$ 41.39	\$ 579.46	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 188.88	\$ 2,644.32	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
E20	Adjust Water Valve to Finish Grade	EA	1	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 852.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
E21	Allowance For Unanticipated Water Improvements (MANDATORY)	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL PART E					\$ 452,451.82		\$ 660,150.45		\$ 521,490.82		\$ 584,599.41		\$ 689,100.00
PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVMENTS													
F1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part G)	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 84,807.24	\$ 84,807.24	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 67,100.00
F2	Bypass Pumping of Raw Sewerage	LS	1	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 2,203.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
F3	8" Dia. PVC (SDR 26) Wastewater Gravity Line (10'-12' Depth)	LF	17	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 124.20	\$ 2,111.40	\$ 228.30	\$ 3,881.10	\$ 243.24	\$ 4,135.08	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,080.00
F4	24" Dia. PVC (SDR 26) Wastewater Gravity Line (14'-16' Depth)	LF	465	\$ 198.00	\$ 92,070.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 93,581.25	\$ 259.52	\$ 120,676.80	\$ 302.67	\$ 140,741.55	\$ 290.00	\$ 134,850.00
F5	24" Dia. PVC (SDR 26) Wastewater Gravity Line (16'-18' Depth)	LF	2,538	\$ 284.00	\$ 720,792.00	\$ 258.75	\$ 656,707.50	\$ 265.52	\$ 673,889.76	\$ 350.04	\$ 888,401.52	\$ 390.00	\$ 989,820.00
F6	24" Dia. PVC DR 18 (Green) (14'-16' Depth)	LF	850	\$ 210.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 316.25	\$ 268,812.50	\$ 259.45	\$ 220,532.50	\$ 332.40	\$ 282,540.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 272,000.00
F7	Trench Safety for Wastewater Lines	LF	3,870	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 17,802.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,440.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 45,666.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,700.00
F8	Well Pointing (Dewatering)	LF	3,870	\$ 35.50	\$ 137,385.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 133,515.00	\$ 60.92	\$ 235,760.40	\$ 62.79	\$ 242,997.30	\$ 51.00	\$ 197,370.00
F9	8" Dia. Plug	EA	4	\$ 171.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,188.47	\$ 4,753.88	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
F10	5' Dia. Fiberglass Manhole (< 6' Depth)	EA	13	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 261,625.00	\$ 12,457.20	\$ 161,943.60	\$ 8,143.60	\$ 105,866.80	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 169,000.00
F11	Extra Depth for 5' Dia. Manhole (Over 6' Depth)	VF	133	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 146,300.00	\$ 680.80	\$ 90,546.40	\$ 728.40	\$ 96,877.20	\$ 796.80	\$ 105,974.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 186,200.00
F12	Adjust Existing Wastewater Manhole to Finish Grade	EA	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,392.80	\$ 2,392.80	\$ 3,058.99	\$ 3,058.99	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00

HOLLY ROAD - SH 286 TO GREENWOOD DRIVE PROJECT 6470 - RFB 2945				Jhabores Constr Co Inc PO Box 60089 CC, TX 78466		Mako Contracting 3636 S Alameda - B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Serv LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		J Carroll Weaver PO Box 1361 Sinton, TX 78387		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg-1 CC, TX 78412	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT					UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
F13	Trench Safety for Wastewater Manhole	EA	13	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,186.80	\$ 15,428.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35,100.00
F14	Allowance For Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements (MANDATORY)	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUB-TOTAL PART F					\$ 1,573,429.00		\$ 1,596,569.45		\$ 1,760,194.16		\$ 1,973,782.76		\$ 2,123,920.00
PART G - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS													
G1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part G)	LS	1	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,398.86	\$ 3,398.86	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
G2	2" PVC Schedule 40 I.T. Conduit with Mule Tape	LF	3,803	\$ 13.00	\$ 49,439.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 52,481.40	\$ 17.53	\$ 66,666.59	\$ 16.40	\$ 62,369.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,242.00
G3	24"x36"x24" Pull box	EA	7	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 18,648.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,008.89	\$ 7,062.23	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
SUB-TOTAL PART G					\$ 71,867.00		\$ 83,656.40		\$ 89,766.59		\$ 72,830.29		\$ 71,642.00
TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS A THRU G)					\$ 3,349,518.32		\$ 3,609,940.15		\$ 3,741,725.35		\$ 4,441,084.26		\$ 4,444,441.60

Shaded cells indicate error in extension of totals by the Bidder - totals shown are corrected amounts

Bid line Item B6 was shown incorrectly on Civcast as a quantity of 1222.4 , the correct quantity is 1222. The calculations for electronic bid submittals have been adjusted to reflect the corrected amounts.